THE JOINT STAFF
WASHINGTON, DC 20318

Reply Zip Code:
20318-0400

MEMORANDUM FOR DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF, G-1 U.S. ARMY

DEPUTY CHIEF OF NAVAL OPERATIONS FOR MANPOWER,
PERSONNEL, TRAINING AND EDUCATION, U.S. NAVY

DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF, MANPOWER, PERSONNEL, AND
SERVICES, U.S. AIR FORCE

DEPUTY COMMANDANT FOR MANPOWER AND RESERVE
AFFAIRS, U.S. MARINE CORPS

DIRECTOR, MANPOWER AND PERSONNEL, NATIONAL GUARD

BUREAU

SUBJECT: Approval of June 2023 Experience-Based Joint Duty Assignment Review Board
Recommendations

1. On 6 June 2023, the Joint Staff convened an O-6 Experience-Based Joint Duty Assignment
(E-JDA) review board. The board was held in accordance with Chairman of the Joint Chiefs of Staff
Instruction (CJCSI) 1330.05B, 6 Jul 2020, “Joint Officer Management Program Procedures.” The
board considered 32 O-6 joint experience nominations, submitted by officers via their respective
Services, for joint credit. The recommendations of the board (Attachment A) are hereby approved as
follows: 28 are approved to receive joint experience points and 4 submissions are disapproved.

2. On 7-8 June 2023, the Joint Staff convened an O-5 and Below Experience-Based Joint Duty
Assignment (E-JDA) review board. The board considered 265 joint experience nominations,
submitted by officers via their respective Services, for joint credit. The recommendations of the
board (Attachment B) are hereby approved as follows: 99 are approved to receive joint experience
points and 166 submissions are disapproved.

3. My point of contact is Maj Amanda Gross, J-l/HCD/JOM,_

DAVID T. ISAACSON, MG, USA
Director for Manpower and Personnel, Joint Staff

Enclosure:
As stated



Tracking ID
72008A
72601A
73037A
JQS0036164
JQS0036221
JQS0039633
JQS0039641
JQS0039673
JQS0039764
JQS0039768
JQS0039899
JQS0039921
JQS0039931
JQS0039954
JQS0039981
JQS0040014
JQS0040020
JQS0040123
JQS0040251
JQS0040254
JQS0040443
JQS0040460
JQS0040465
JQS0040498
JQS0040499
JQS0040501
JQS0040533
JQS0040569
JQS0040587
JQS0040602
JQS0040655
JQS0040714
JQS0040740
JQS0040746
JQS0040768
JQS0040816
JQS0040851
JQS0040871
JQS0040889
JQS0040897
JQS0040903
JQS0040921
JQS0040991

Service Grade Name

Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy
Navy

4 Kasel, Jonathan DANIEL
3 Kong, Benjamin CHE KIN

3 SCHABDACH, JONATHAN TYLER

3 Yagel, Peter Wayne

4 Bowie, Christopher Thomas
3 Navarre, Rebecca Daniella
4 Connolly, Theodore Walker
5 Hedberg, Nicholas John

5 Buonocore, Gennaro

4 SHELDON, BENJAMIN JOEL
5 Murray, Andrew David

3 Rego, Charles PHILIP

4 Harrison, Dustin John

4 HARBIN, DENNIS EARL

4 Karlik, Evan A

4 Herrick, Brandon Kirk

5 Silverstein, Jeremy R

4 Heckelman, Jeffrey Scott

4 STEPKO, MATTHEW JOSEPH
4 Harbas, Simone Stefanie

4 Abbitt, William H

4 Carpio, Kimberly F

3 Peterson, Jason R

4 Copley, David James

3 Saylor, James PATRICK LYLE
5 Camp, Karen Lynn

4 Meador, Megan Christine
4 Geyer, Bennett Grey

3 Klunder, Michael Chase

4 BULLEN, WILLIAM JOSEPH Il
5 Lee, David Hee

3 Lombardi, Rosemarie Anna
4 SIEFRING, SEAMUS ALOYSIUS
4 Bender, Curtis William

4 Amundsen, Kaitlyn Elizabeth
4 LEWIS, CHRISTOPHER PAUL
4 Rodriguez, David

3 Falten, Alex John

4 MOORE, BRIAN TIMOTHY

5 Spletzer, Samuel Mark

4 Renninger, John Patton

4 Crews, Arlene Valenzuela

3 Drake, Adam Hiroyuki

Batch

BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857
BAT9012857

Recommendation

Disapprove
Approve
Disapprove
Disapprove
Disapprove
Disapprove
Disapprove
Approve
Approve
Disapprove
Approve
Approve
Disapprove
Disapprove
Disapprove
Approve
Disapprove
Approve
Disapprove
Disapprove
Approve
Approve
Disapprove
Disapprove
Approve
Disapprove
Disapprove
Approve
Disapprove
Disapprove
Approve
Disapprove
Disapprove
Disapprove
Disapprove
Disapprove
Disapprove
Disapprove
Approve
Approve
Approve
Disapprove
Disapprove



	DJ1 Memo EJDA June 2023_redacted
	EJDA 05 and Below JUN 2023_Redacted



