

## THE JOINT STAFF WASHINGTON, DC 20318

Reply Zip Code: 20318-0400

MEMORANDUM FOR DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF, G-1 U.S. ARMY

DEPUTY CHIEF OF NAVAL OPERATIONS FOR MANPOWER,
PERSONNEL, TRAINING AND EDUCATION, U.S. NAVY
DEPUTY CHIEF OF STAFF, MANPOWER, PERSONNEL, AND
SERVICES, U.S. AIR FORCE
DEPUTY COMMANDANT FOR MANPOWER AND RESERVE
AFFAIRS, U.S. MARINE CORPS
DIRECTOR, MANPOWER AND PERSONNEL, NATIONAL GUARD
BUREAU

SUBJECT: Approval of June 2023 Experience-Based Joint Duty Assignment Review Board Recommendations

- 1. On 6 June 2023, the Joint Staff convened an O-6 Experience-Based Joint Duty Assignment (E-JDA) review board. The board was held in accordance with Chairman of the Joint Chiefs of Staff Instruction (CJCSI) 1330.05B, 6 Jul 2020, "Joint Officer Management Program Procedures." The board considered 32 O-6 joint experience nominations, submitted by officers via their respective Services, for joint credit. The recommendations of the board (Attachment A) are hereby approved as follows: 28 are approved to receive joint experience points and 4 submissions are disapproved.
- 2. On 7-8 June 2023, the Joint Staff convened an O-5 and Below Experience-Based Joint Duty Assignment (E-JDA) review board. The board considered 265 joint experience nominations, submitted by officers via their respective Services, for joint credit. The recommendations of the board (Attachment B) are hereby approved as follows: 99 are approved to receive joint experience points and 166 submissions are disapproved.

3. My point of contact is Maj Amanda Gross, J-1/HCD/JOM,

DAVID T. ISAACSON, MG, USA Director for Manpower and Personnel, Joint Staff

Enclosure: As stated

Tracking ID	Service			Batch	Recommendation
72008A	Navy		Kasel, Jonathan DANIEL	BAT9012857	
72601A	Navy		Kong, Benjamin CHE KIN	BAT9012857	• •
73037A	Navy		SCHABDACH, JONATHAN TYLER	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0036164	Navy	3	Yagel, Peter Wayne	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0036221	Navy	4	Bowie, Christopher Thomas	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0039633	Navy	3	Navarre, Rebecca Daniella	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0039641	Navy	4	Connolly, Theodore Walker	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0039673	Navy	5	Hedberg, Nicholas John	BAT9012857	Approve
JQS0039764	Navy	5	Buonocore, Gennaro	BAT9012857	Approve
JQS0039768	Navy	4	SHELDON, BENJAMIN JOEL	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0039899	Navy	5	Murray, Andrew David	BAT9012857	Approve
JQS0039921	Navy	3	Rego, Charles PHILIP	BAT9012857	Approve
JQS0039931	Navy	4	Harrison, Dustin John	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0039954	Navy	4	HARBIN, DENNIS EARL	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0039981	Navy	4	Karlik, Evan A	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0040014	Navy	4	Herrick, Brandon Kirk	BAT9012857	Approve
JQS0040020	Navy	5	Silverstein, Jeremy R	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0040123	Navy	4	Heckelman, Jeffrey Scott	BAT9012857	Approve
JQS0040251	Navy	4	STEPKO, MATTHEW JOSEPH	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0040254	Navy	4	Harbas, Simone Stefanie	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0040443	Navy	4	Abbitt, William H	BAT9012857	Approve
JQS0040460	Navy	4	Carpio, Kimberly F	BAT9012857	Approve
JQS0040465	Navy	3	Peterson, Jason R	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0040498	Navy	4	Copley, David James	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0040499	Navy	3	Saylor, James PATRICK LYLE	BAT9012857	Approve
JQS0040501	Navy	5	Camp, Karen Lynn	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0040533	Navy	4	Meador, Megan Christine	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0040569	Navy	4	Geyer, Bennett Grey	BAT9012857	Approve
JQS0040587	Navy	3	Klunder, Michael Chase	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0040602	Navy	4	BULLEN, WILLIAM JOSEPH III	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0040655	Navy	5	Lee, David Hee	BAT9012857	Approve
JQS0040714	Navy	3	Lombardi, Rosemarie Anna	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0040740	Navy	4	SIEFRING, SEAMUS ALOYSIUS	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0040746	Navy	4	Bender, Curtis William	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0040768	Navy	4	Amundsen, Kaitlyn Elizabeth	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0040816	Navy	4	LEWIS, CHRISTOPHER PAUL	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0040851	Navy	4	Rodriguez, David	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0040871	Navy	3	Falten, Alex John	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0040889	Navy	4	MOORE, BRIAN TIMOTHY	BAT9012857	Approve
JQS0040897	Navy	5	Spletzer, Samuel Mark	BAT9012857	Approve
JQS0040903	Navy	4	Renninger, John Patton	BAT9012857	Approve
JQS0040921	Navy	4	Crews, Arlene Valenzuela	BAT9012857	Disapprove
JQS0040991	Navy	3	Drake, Adam Hiroyuki	BAT9012857	Disapprove